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FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS
January 13, 2011

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N.
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Thursday, January 13, 2011, at
9:35 a.m. Chairman Michael L. Williams called the meeting to order and announced
the meeting would stand in recess until 10:30 a.m. The meeting began at 10:30 a.m.
Chairman Michael L. Williams, Commissioner Elizabeth A. Jones and Commissioner
David Porter were present. Chairman Williams presided.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION
GAS SERVICES PROTESTED

1. GUD No. 10015: Formal complaint filed by Supreme Energy Co., Inc. against Atmos
Pipeline-Texas on line known as the S-20 Line, Anderson County, Texas.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

GAS SERVICES UNPROTESTED

2. GUD No. 10041: Statement of Intent filed by Atmos Energy, West Texas Division, to
increase gas utility rates within the unincorporated areas of the Amarillo Rate
Division.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

3. Docket No. C9-0018-SC-04-C: Application by Luminant Mining Company LLC for
approval of application for renewal/revision/expansion, Permit No. 4J, Panola and
Rusk Counties, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

OIL AND GAS PROTESTED

4. O&G 03-0266270: Denbury Onshore, LLC to consider the complaint of Denbury
Onshore, LLC regarding the "No Harm" letter issued administratively to Texcom Gulf
Disposal, LLC by the Railroad Commission's Environmental Services Section on
September 6, 2005, regarding Class I Nonhazardous Waste Disposal Wells Nos. 1, 2,
3, and 4, at the Texcom Gulf Disposal Facility in Montgomery County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.
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S. O&G 08-0267873: DCP Midstream, LP to consider a sour gas pipeline pursuant to
Statewide Rule 106, Fullerton 12" South Loop, Andrews County, Texas.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation

6. O&G 05-0263367: Alice Environ. Svcs., LP Commercial application for a permit to
dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not productive of oil
or gas, Ridge Swd Lease, Well No. 1, Bald Prairie (Travis Peak) (05190800) Field,
Robertson County, Texas.

The Commission voted 2-1. Chairman Williams and Commissioner Jones approved
and Commissioner Porter denied the application.

7. O&G 7C-0266134: Aspen Operating Company, LLC to inject fluid into a reservoir
productive of oil or gas, Shannon, M. A., Est. -O- Lease, Well No. 28, Olson Field,
Crockett County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

8. O&G 7C-0266136: Aspen Operating Company, LLC to inject fluid into a reservoir
productive of oil or gas, Shannon Estate -M-1- Lease, Well No. 21, Olson Field,
Crockett County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

9. O&G 08-0264011: Montane Industries LLC pursuant to 16 TAC Chapter 4,
Subchapter B, permit for a commercial brine mechanical evaporation disposal and salt
recycling facility, Reeves Unit No. 1-408, Reeves County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation

10. O&G 06-0267386: Optimal Utilities, Inc. to consider unit dissolution pursuant to
Statewide Rule 38(d)(3) for its Topaz Waterflood Unit, Topaz (Clarksville) Field, Red
River County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

11. O&G 7B-0267313: Diamond S Masada LLC notice of hearing on the request of
Diamond S Masada LLC to show cause why they are not legally responsible for
plugging Well Nos. 3, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 17, 19, 21, 25, 26, 27, 28, 34, 35A, and
41, for the Isenhower (18479) Lease, Callahan County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.

12. O&G 6E-0258475: B & B Oil, Inc. enforcement action regarding Siler,w. H. R/a -
C- (07611) Lease, Well No.165, Siler, W. H. R/a -Al- (08749) Lease, Well Nos. 9, 11,
15, 16, 29, 30, 65, 83, 84, 85, 94, 97, 118, 119, 120, 121, 134, 146, 148, 149, 169ws,
and 170ws, Siler, W. H. R/a -A2- (08750) Lease, Well Nos. 140, 173, and 174, East
Texas Field, Rusk County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2)and (3);
13(b)(1)(B); 46(); 3.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation.



AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS:
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders:

13. O&G 04-0262396: Colo Exploration Company, Inc. enforcement action regarding
(168907) Operator, Davenport, D. State (060686) Lease, Well No. 4, Rincon, North (A)
(76723008) Field, Starr County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).

14. O&G 7B-0264100: Palo Pinto Oil & Gas Corporation enforcement action regarding
(637407) Operator, Mcqueary (165266) Lease, Well No. 1, Strawn, NW (Marble Falls)
(86577200) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).

15. O&G 09-0264145: Baja Production enforcement action regarding Cooper (23385)
Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 5, and 6, Barfield (Conglomerate) (05668500) Field, Jack
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).

16. O&G 02-0267049: Unit Petroleum Company enforcement action regarding Gladys
Page (06675) Lease, Well No. 3, Hockley (3350 Lens) (41845100) Field, Bee County,
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(1) and (2).

17. O&G 04-0267006: Sparta Exploration LLC enforcement action regarding Dana
Hellen Minerals Lease # 1 (0641825) Permit, Wildcat (00008001) Field, Jim Hogg
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(1); 16(b).

18. O&G 09-0266979: Arrington, David H. 0Oil & Gas, Inc enforcement action
regarding (033148) Operator, Platinum Blonde Lease, Well # 2h (0672613) Permit,
Newark, East (Barnett Shale) (65280200) Field, Johnson County, Texas. Violation of
Statewide Rules 5; 37.

19. O&G 01-0264127: Sojourner Drilling Corporation enforcement action regarding
(800750) Operator, Pena #1 (12660) Lease, Well No. 1, Pearsall (Austin Chalk)
(69981125) Field, La Salle County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(1),
(2), and (3).

20. O&G 7B-0266300: Powell-McCarroll Partnership enforcement action regarding
Watson, W.T. (21934) Lease, Billings-Dunn (Gray) (08205500) Field, Coleman County,
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(d)(12).

21. O&G 7B-0266301: Kokomo Energy, Inc. enforcement action regarding JN Stuart
"A" Lease, Well #26 (0671239) Permit, Wildcat (00014001) Field, Palo Pinto County,
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 8(d)(4)(G)(i)(I); 14(d)(8).

22. O&G 7C-0260958: Xophi Energy, LLC enforcement action regarding Dobbins
Lease, Well No. 1 (0643355) Permit, Ellen-vgo (Ellenburger) (28435500) Field, Runnels
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 16(b).

23. LP-Gas Docket No. 2016: Inergy Propane, LLC enforcement action for violation of
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Baker Tankhead, 1/4 mile South Keller Hicks on TH-35
South, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.



24. LP-Gas Docket No. 2119: Ferrellgas, L.P. enforcement action for violation of LP-
Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at TXI Bridgeport Plant-Grease Shop, 1795 South SR 101,
Bridgeport, Palo Pinto County, Texas.

25. LP-Gas Docket No. 2156: Askins Propane Co., enforcement action for violation of
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Askins Propane Co. Unit #4, Bob Tail Unit, Serial # TP
64494, Robert Lee, Coke County, Texas.

26. LP-Gas Docket No. 2163: Rick's Propane enforcement action for violation of LP-
Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Rick's Propane Bob Tail Unit, East Fabricators Serial #
10661-2, Cunningham, Lamar County, Texas.

27. LP-Gas Docket No. 2164: American Propane, Inc. enforcement action for violation
of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.7(h), at American Propane, Inc., 2151 South Lamar Blvd.,
Austin, Travis County, Texas.

28. LP-Gas Docket No. 2169: U-Haul Co. of Texas (Houston) enforcement action for
violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.136, at U-Haul of Houston, 351 Gulf Freeway
South, Houston, Galveston County, Texas.

29. LP-Gas Docket No. 2183: BLT Tanks, LLC enforcement action for violation of Tex.
Nat. Res. Code §113.081(a)(1), at Tex Butane Co., P.O. Box 11, Schulenburg, Fayette
County, Texas.

30. LP-Gas Docket No. 2199: Braunig Lake "50" LP enforcement action for violation of
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.7(h), at Braunig Lake RV Resort, 13550 Donop Road,
Elmendorf, Bexar County, Texas.

31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003541: Hood Communications enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6227
Broadmeadow (Bay Berry), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004229: Corral Fence enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2105 Persidio
(Pipeline Rd.), Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.

33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004391: John Miller Plumbing enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4108
Ridgecrest Circle, Lake Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004723: King Construction enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12702 Wilbury
Park, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004876: City of Pearland enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2130 Washington
St., Unknown, Brazoria County, Texas.

36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004880: Jordan Construction-Concrete Division
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC
8§818.11(b), 18.11(b), and 18.3(e), at 9595 Six Pines Rd. (Lake Woodlands Dr.), Spring,
Harris County, Texas.



37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005064: City of New Castle enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 305 Monroe (Commerce), Newcastle, Young County, Texas.

38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005092: Roger/Obrien Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8070
Park Ln. (North Hwy. 75 Service Rd.) Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005108: Legacy Sitework, LLC enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 10650
Ashwell (Bitterroot), Helotes, Bexar County, Texas.

40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005109: Sain Electric enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 101 Verde Dr.,
Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas.

41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005114: Two Rivers Pipeline Construction Co. Inc
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.11(b), at SW 6001 and SW 450 (SW 6001 and SW 450), Frankel City, Andrews
County, Texas.

42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007147: Two Rivers Pipeline Construction Co. Inc
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
8§18.11(b), at O Hwy. 158 (North Cowden Rd.), Goldsmith, Ector County, Texas.

43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007472: DCE Construction Inc. enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7000 Foxfield
(Foxwood Forest), Humble, Harris County, Texas.

44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007579: Austin Water Utility enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11406
Ashprington CV (Ashprington Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008492: KBJ Contractors Svcs enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), and 18.11(b), at
1409 Johnson Rd. (Rhonda Rd. and Dana Ln.), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.

46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 009291: Lomax Electric Co. enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§818.3(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 28611 Blue Jack Ln., The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010092: North Texas Contracting enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Bee St.
(Pepperwood), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.

48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010491: Texas State Utilities Inc enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.10(b) and
18.11(b), at 115 E. Walnut St. (N. First), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.



49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010516: Shaw Maintenance Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b),
and 18.11(b), at 1201 Fitzgerald, Mont Belvieu, Chambers County, Texas.

50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010538: Pearland Pools enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
2705 Hidden Bay Ct, Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

S51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010590: T&W Water Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at (Amber
Cove and Ruby), Willis, Montgomery County, Texas.

52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010662: Metro Pole Setting enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1220 Graham
(12th Street NW), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.

53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010806: Conrad Construction Co., LTD
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 3700 BL N. Main St. (Vincent), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010810: City of Houston enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 9216 Jensen
(Hohl), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011123: Yantis Company enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(a), and
18.11(a), at Apa Landing (Sonoma Ambre), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011475: Cayetano Acuna enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§818.3(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 12019 Scottsdale (Meadow Trail), Stafford, Fort Bend County, Texas.

S57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011779: Colonial Fence Company, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC
8818.4(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 28010 Hollyfare Dr., Katy, Fort Bend County,
Texas.

58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011996: Longhorn Realty & Investments
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC
8818.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 4506 Bencha Dr. (Loop 20), Laredo, Webb
County, Texas.

59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012041: DW Construction enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §818.3(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 501 E. San Antonio St. (Spring), Marfa, Presidio County, Texas.

60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012051: Eakin Pipeline enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
Briardale Dr. (Noneman), N. Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.



61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012093: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 809 N. Center St. (Slaughter), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012110: Occidental Permian Ltd. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Evening
Tower Rd. (Houston), Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.

63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012121: Horizon Communication Inc enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 527 Orchard Ln., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.

64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012123: Horizon Communication Inc enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 3711 Caleb Lane (Caleb Way), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.

65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012132: Occidental Permian Ltd. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Guywire
Rd. (FM 301), Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.

66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012137: Buffalo Gap I & E enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at
400 W. 15th (Washington), Robert Lee, Coke County, Texas.

67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012155: Sierra Outdoor Services enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b),
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 4102 Creek Falls Dr., Corinth, Denton County, Texas.

68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012164: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 603 E.
St. Charles (6th Street), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.

69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012188: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2819 N.
Main, Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012192: Bella Vista Co. enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
502 Cordova St. (Santa Fe), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012193: Harris County WCID No. 36 enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b),
and 18.11(b), at 14019 Brownwood St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012194: City of Baytown enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 9
Alva Ave., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012195: Henry Murphy Jr. enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§818.3(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 905 Dolores St. (Foxcroft), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.



74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012196: Tom-Mac Inc. enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 2905 Clifford St. (Victory Ln.), Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.

75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012197: Targa North Texas LP enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at O 6th St.
(Radecke), Krum, Denton County, Texas.

76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012198: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 228
Jefferson, La Porte, Harris County, Texas.

77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012199: Yard Birds Inc. enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
12907 Lake Forest Dr. (Sandy Brook Ln.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.

78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012200: Empire Fencing enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§818.3(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 22510 Lavaca Ranch Ln. (Saber Springs), Katy, Harris County, Texas.

79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012201: DU-West Foundation Repair enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 1222 Heathwick Ln. (Wichkshire), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012202: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7548 FM
1960 Rd. (Farmingham), Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.

81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012203: Superior Painting & Construction
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC
8§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 3611 Red Oak Branch Lane, Kingwood, Harris
County, Texas.

82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012204: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6507
Fulton St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012205: City of Jersey Village enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 15417 Laveview Dr., Jersey Village, Harris County, Texas.

84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012206: Channel Fence enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§818.3(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 625 E. 11th, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012207: TMG Concrete Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b),
and 18.11(b), at 1309 Asbury St. (Schuller), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012208: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9807
Churchill Way Dr. (Steeple Way Blvd), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012210: ARO, Inc. enforcement action for violation
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 22801
Sherioaks Ln. (Roth Forest Ln.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.

88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012211: American Communications Construction
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at 6507 Coral Ridge Rd. (Point Clear Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012213: Galveston County WC.I.D #1 enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2716
Salvato St., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.

90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012214: CenterPoint Energy-Electric enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 17700
Langham Way (Coventry Park Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012215: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1661 FM
865 (CR 106), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012216: American Remediation Options, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at 12135 Cielio Bay (Arroyo Verde Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012217: City of Lake Jackson enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 127 Anchusa
(Sunflower), Lake Jackson, Brazoria County, Texas.

94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012219: ARO, Inc. enforcement action for violation
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 20407 Blue Beech Dr.,
Houston, Harris County, Texas.

95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012220: PM Construction enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at
2022 Eastway Village (FM 1960), Humble, Harris County, Texas.

96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012223: North Texas Bridge enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at O Prosper Trail (SH 289), Prosper, Collin County, Texas.

97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012224: Metrotech enforcement action for violation
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at
15079 Edna Ln., Frisco, Collin County, Texas.

98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012226: City of Whitesboro enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at
504 Water St. (Jordan), Whitesboro, Grayson County, Texas.

99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012227: City of Overton enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
Redbud Lane (Sycamore), Overton, Rusk County, Texas.
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100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012232: Lescon Plumbing Inc. enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 16918 Sunshine St. (Lamkin Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012233: Mirror Lake Landscaping enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.3(a), 18.11(b),
and 18.11(b), at 18418 Snowwood Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.

102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012234: Triple B Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b),
and 18.11(b), at 3831 Pinemont (Ella), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012235: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3131
Memorial Ct, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012237: Trio Electric enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§818.3(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 17776 Hwy. 249 (Access Rd. C), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012238: York & York Foundation Drilling Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC
88§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 7203 Miller Rd. 2 (Millers Landing Dr.), Houston,
Harris County, Texas.

106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012239: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6616
Garth Rd. (Independence Blvd), Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012240: D&D Vinyl Fabricators Inc enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.3(a), 18.11(b),
and 18.11(b), at 17806 Woodlode Ln. (Glenmere), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012243: Richard Trotter Construction
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at W. Allen St. and 7th (Main), Godley, Johnson County,
Texas.

109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012244: Hoover Construction Company, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC
8§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 506 Hickory Highway (Mount Vernon), Devine,
Medina County, Texas.
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110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012245: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 3445 University Blvd (Dickens Avenue), University Park, Dallas County,
Texas.

111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012246: Arlington Cable enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at
14588 Waterview Cir. (Les Lacs), Addison, Dallas County, Texas.

112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012248: Allen Butler Const., Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and
18.11(b), at 74th St. (University), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012249: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 16892 Hillcrest Rd., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012250: The Holbrook Company, Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC
8818.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 2900 Forest Ave. (Craig), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012251: Groundworks Texas enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 4900 S. Surf Oaks (Todville Rd.), Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.

116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012252: Huff & Mitchell Inc. enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at
14140 Hershe (Hollywood), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012253: City of Baytown enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 1615 West Humble Street (Decker Dr. and W. Texas Ave.), Baytown,
Harris County, Texas.

118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012254: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at O Ridge Rd. (Wall), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.

119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012255: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 95 Oates
Rd. (Wallisville), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012259: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4300
Briar Lilly (Falcon Landing), Katy, Harris County, Texas.

121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012260: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9202
Rowan Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012265: RM Techcon Construction, LLC
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC
8818.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 12035 Antoine Dr. (Veterans Memorial), Houston,
Harris County, Texas.

123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012267: City of Grand Prairie enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2321
Westfield St. (Vega), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.

124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012268: Lacy Construction enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 2719 Lawrence
Rd. (Green Oaks), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012270: JSB & Associates, LLC enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b),
and 18.11(b), at 3 Stillforest Dr. (Memorial Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012271: Circle C Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 8212
White Settlement Rd. (Meadow Park), White Settlement, Tarrant County, Texas.

127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012273: Conatser Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2915
Burton Ave. (Thrall), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012274: City of Waco enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at
3125 N. 27th St. (Woodrow), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.

129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012275: Dewey's Welding Works enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 0 CR C (FM 597), Abernathy, Hale County, Texas.

130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012276: Occidental Permian Ltd. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 0 CR C
(FM 597), Abernathy, Hale County, Texas.

131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012278: Triple J Excavation enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 15700
Montana (Acacia), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012279: Thermodyn Contractors Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.3(a), 18.11(b),
and 18.11(b), at Destiny St. (Rustin Hidden), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012280: Kieshnick General Contractors
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 606 N. State Highway 6 (Walls), Marlin, Falls County,
Texas.

12



134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012281: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 606 N. State Highway 6 (Walls), Marlin, Falls County, Texas.

135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012282: L&S Plumbing enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 16119 Pelican Beach Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012284: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2702
Pedernales Fall Dr. (Sebastopol Dr.), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012285: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 19715
Heatherwood Park Cir. (Baker Trl.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012286: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 11508
Champions Green Dr. (Landward Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012287: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4135
Pinemont Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012288: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1200
Brittmoore (Church Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012290: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2127
Cedar Drive, La Marque, Galveston County, Texas.

142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012292: Doughite Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 220 FM 247 (Ross St.), Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.

143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012299: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 104 NE
2nd St. (216 N. Oak), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.

144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012300: Raydon Construction enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at NW 7th St.
(NW 2nd), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.

145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012301: Burnsco Construction Inc enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5051
Tierney Ct (Tierney), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012302: City of Corpus Christi enforcement

action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b),
and 18.11(b), at 200 Surfside Blvd (Stewart Pl), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.
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147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012303: Occidental Permian Ltd. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 300
(FM 300/ FM 303), Sundown, Hockley County, Texas.

148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012306: Occidental Permian Ltd. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at E.
Richardson St. (S. Slaughter), Sundown, Hockley County, Texas.

149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012307: Occidental Permian Ltd. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at
Equalizer (Mineral), Sundown, Hockley County, Texas.

150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012312: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 802
Blakely Bend Dr. (Walker School Rd. and Clarenda Falls), Sugar Land, Fort Bend
County, Texas.

151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012315: Cervantes Excavation enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7855
Liverpool, Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012316: Marbach Plumbing Co., Inc. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§818.3(a) and
18.11(b), at 28 Bimini (Bahama Dr.), Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.

153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012317: Heartland Fence Co enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 2217 Kings Pass (Country Club), Heath, Rockwall County, Texas.

154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012318: City of Bowie enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at
425 Mayor St. (FM 1125), Bowie, Montague County, Texas.

155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012319: City of Dallas enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at
5569 Nakoma Dr., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012320: John Burns Const Co of Tx Inc.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 7719 Rayville (Hillburn), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012322: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2401 Newton Cir. W. (Scotland), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.

158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012323: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1200 Harding St. (Williams), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.

159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012324: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 17511
W. Bremonds Bend Ct. (Bremonds Bend Dr.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.
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160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012325: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3539
Pinemont Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012326: Camino Construction, L.P. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and
18.11(b), at 4843 Silver Ave. (Haskell), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012327: Standard Utility Construction
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at 4717 Trevor Trl. (Euless - Grapevine), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.

163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012328: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at
Mountain Wood Way, Humble, Harris County, Texas.

164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012329: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4717
Park (Dumble), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012330: Standard Utility enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5172 Britton
Ridge Ln. (Pepper), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012332: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3615
Barrington Ct (Barrington Way), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012336: City of Fort Worth Water Dept.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 2336 Westbrook Ave. (N. Sylvania), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012337: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2620
Wilson Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012338: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 257 W.
College St. (N. Stewart), Jacksboro, Jack County, Texas.

170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012340: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 100 Magnolia (SW Haskew), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.

171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012342: Atmos Energy,West Texas Division
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2401 Glenda Goodacre Blvd (Ave. X), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012343: City of South Houston enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b),
and 18.11(b), at 1110 Avenue H, South Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012344: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1001 N. Goliad (Live Oak), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.

174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012346: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 400 Blk.
Spooner, Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.

175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012348: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1616 N.
Main (Mchard), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012350: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 6 Round Rock Ct (Eastridge), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.

177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012351: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 645 Kerry St. (Lasater), Crowley, Tarrant County, Texas.

178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012352: City of Houston enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at
12728 Greens Bayou, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012353: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 104 Graves St. (Broad), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.

180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012354: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 60th St.
and GSU Row (9th Ave.), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.

181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012355: Land Drill enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at
60th St. and GSU Row (9th Ave.), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.

182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012356: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Bowie
St. (Jasper), Jacksboro, Jack County, Texas.

183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012357: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 4808 Norma St. (Queen), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012358: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at Corner of Sturgis and Walnut (Sturgis), Taylor, Williamson County, Texas.

185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012359: Austin Engineering Co. enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at Corner of Sturgis and Walnut (Sturgis), Taylor, Williamson County, Texas.
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186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012360: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 29
Waters Edge St., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012361: Welch Electric Service enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and
18.11(b), at 29 Waters Edge St., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012362: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(b), at 1345 E. Whitestone Blvd (FM 1431), Cedar Park, Williamson County,
Texas.

189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012363: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at (W.
Alden Bridge Dr. and Shimmerwood Dr.), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.

190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012364: City of Jacksonville enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 1023 Glenfawn (Pinecove), Jacksonville, Cherokee County, Texas.

191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012365: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1003 Enterprise Pl (Commercial), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012367: Allco Inc. enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1401 Merriman St.
(Avenue F), Port Neches, Jefferson County, Texas.

193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012368: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 1200 5th Ave. (Magnolia), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012369: Entergy enforcement action for violation
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 8§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at
20212 Bitter Root Dr., Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.

195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012370: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3820
Fulton (Beggs), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012371: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2800
Nasa Prkwy, Seabrook, Harris County, Texas.

197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012372: Piciasso Pools enforcement action for

violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§818.4(a), 18.11(b), and
18.11(b), at 12223 Beacon Tree Ct, Humble, Harris County, Texas.
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198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012373: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC
8§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at Oxburgh Dr. (Spring Hill Dr.), College Station/Springcreek
Townhomes, Brazos County, Texas.

199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012374: Conatser Construction enforcement
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b),
and 18.11(b), at 1229 E. Robert St. (Missisippi), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012375: Plumbing Services enforcement action
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b), and
18.10(b), at 6335 Marble Falls Dr., Lumberton, Hardin County, Texas.

201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012377: Standard Utility enforcement action for
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 7241 San
Francisco Trl. (Los Olivos), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications:

202. O&G 01-0267635: Chesapeake Operating, Inc. to consider consolidation of All
Eagle Ford Formation Oil Fields in Dimmitt, Maverick, Webb, Zavala and Frio
Counties into the Briscoe Ranch (Eagleford) Field, and to amend field rules for the
consolidated field.

203. O&G 02-0267836: Pioneer Natural Res. USA, Inc. for a tight formation area
designation pursuant to Statewide Rule 101 for the Eagle Ford Shale Formation in all
of Bee, Dewitt, and Karnes Counties, Texas.

204. O&G 04-0267721: Sandalwood Exploration, L.P. to consider an MER for the
Sims-drees Unit No. 1 Lease, Well No. 2, Taft, Deep (A-2 Sand) (88120076) Field, San
Patricio County, Texas.

205. O&G 06-0267860: Patara Oil & Gas LLC to consider permanent field rules for the
Beckville (Travis Peak) (06649500) Field, Panola and Rusk Counties, Texas.

206. O&G 06-0267861: Patara Oil & Gas LLC to consider blanket Statewide Rule 10
exception authority for completions in the Carthage (Cotton Valley) Field, and the
Beckville (Travis Peak), Carthage (Travis Peak), Fairplay, Ne. (Travis Peak), Itex (Travis
Peak), Carthage (Pettit, Lower), Itex (Pettet), Beckville (Pettit 6800) and J.g.s. (Pettit,
Lower) Fields, Gregg, Harrison, Panola, Rusk, and Shelby Counties, Texas.

207. O&G 06-0268033: Valence Operating Company to amend the field rules for the
W. A. Moncrief (Smackover) (94201666) Field, Franklin and Hopkins Counties, Texas.

208. O&G 08-0268002: Texas Crude Operator, Inc. to adopt special field rules for the
Bourland (San Andres) (10821500) Field, Ector and Winkler Counties, Texas.

209. O&G 10-0266131: Latigo Petroleum, Inc. to amend the field rules for the Meg
(Granite Wash) (60265500) Field, Hemphill County, Texas.
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210. O&G 10-0267637: Pogo Producing Company LLC to amend the field rules for the
Stiles Ranch (Granite Wash Cons) (86125250) Field, Wheeler County, Texas.

211. O&G 7C-0268153: COG Operating LLC for designation of a correlative interval
and adoption of a two-factor allocation formula for the Davis (Pennsylvanian) Field,
Upton County, Texas.

212. O&G 03-0268845: Famcor Oil, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas
formation for the Wilcox Formation, Shepherd (Wx Cons) Field, San Jacinto County,
Texas.

213. O&G 04-0268425: Paladar Investments I, L.L.C. for the recommendation of a
tight gas formation for the Wilcox Formation, Roleta (Wilcox Consolidated) Field,
Zapata County, Texas.

214. O&G 06-0268424: Encore Operating, L.P. for the recommendation of a tight gas
formation for the Travis Peak Formation Stockman (Travis Peak) (86233500) Field,
Shelby County, Texas.

215. O&G 06-0268423: Quantum Resources Management, LLC for the
Recommendation of a Tight Gas Formation for the Travis Peak Formation Danville (TP-
CV Cons.) (23089800) Field, Rusk County, Texas.

216. O&G 8A-0268841: Parallel Petroleum LLC for authority pursuant to Statewide
Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Harris San Andres Unit (#69347)
Lease, Harris (San Andres) (#39342 375) Field, Gaines County, Texas.

217. Claim by Don W. Bullard against the proceeds from the sale of salvage recovered
during State-funded plugging operations on the following well: Bullard, Don (106493),
O'Conner, C.J. Lease (129225), Well No. 4, E. J. M. (Duffer) Field, Stephens County,
Texas; State-funded Plug Code 7B-17482.

218. Claim by Bill J. Farmer against the proceeds from the sale of salvage recovered
during State-funded plugging operations on the following well: Farmer, Bill Oil
(262461), Farmer Lease (26664), Well No. 1, Gatlin (Miss) Field, Shackelford County,
Texas; State-funded Plug Code 7B-200665 (18052).

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS

The Commission unanimously approved the following orders:

219. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004040: Enforcement action for alleged violation
of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Daniel Gonzales
Concrete D/b/a Danny Gonzales Foundation Repair at 5566 Cedar Creek Drive,
Houston, Harris County, Texas.

220. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003724: Enforcement action for alleged violation

of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Jcm
Contracting, Inc. at 1- Blk. W. Miller, Burleson, Burleson County, Texas.
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221. Damage Prevention Docket Nos. 005538 and 5540: Enforcement action for
alleged violation of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by
the Fence Company at 4038 Watters Road, Pasadena, Harris County, Texas and at
4202 Arapajo, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

222. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003986: Enforcement action for alleged violation
of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Joe Sailor at
2806 Jessie Jaye, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.

223. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003580: Enforcement action for alleged violation
of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Hinojos
Concrete Specialties, Inc. D/b/a Texas Concrete and Asphalt, Inc. at 3400 Lee Blvd
(Edgemere), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.

224. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003684: Enforcement action for alleged violation
of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Tex-style Fence,
Inc. at 24727 Red Bluff, Katy, Harris County, Texas.

225. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004018: Enforcement action for alleged violation
of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Professional
Designs Remodeling at 3114 Ashfield Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

226. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003689: Enforcement action for alleged violation
of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Horseshoe
Construction, Inc. at 2019 Wheathall Camp, Katy, Harris County, Texas.

227. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003766: Enforcement action for alleged violation
of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Lupe Rubio
Construction Co., Inc. at Sunset Dr. (Hollywood Dr.) Lampasas/Hollywood Sueanne,
Lampasas County, Texas.

228. Damage Prevention Docket Nos. 003989 and 3677: Enforcement action for
alleged violation of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by
Barson Utilities, Inc. at 5943 Llano (Concho), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas and at
5947 Llano (Concho), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

229. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003679: Enforcement action for alleged violation
of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Tnt
Construction at Dana Road (Meadow Ridge), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.

230. Damage Prevention Docket Nos. 005551, 003455 and 3042: Enforcement action
for alleged violation of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention
by Renaissance Contractors Partnership, at Lombardy Lane at Denton Drive, Dallas,
Dallas County, Texas; Int Web Chapel Ext. and Denton Drive (Harry Hines), Dallas
County, Texas; and 8350 Denton Drive (Lovers Lane), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

231. Damage Prevention Docket Nos. 004415, 00315 and 1668: Enforcement action
for alleged violation of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention
by Renaissance Contractors Partnership, at 8416 Denton Drive, Dallas, Dallas
County, Texas; Intersection of Denton and Community, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas;
and at 13500 Mcclintock (Fruitland), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.
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232. Damage Prevention Docket Nos. 003666, 004234 and 004235: Enforcement
action for alleged violation of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage
Prevention by McMahon Contracting, L.P., at 614 N. Church, McKinney, Collin
County, Texas; 506 N. Church, McKinney, Collin County, Texas; and at 602 N.
Church, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.

233. Damage Prevention Docket Nos. 005627 and 5780:Enforcement action for alleged
violation of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by
McMahon Contracting, L.P., at 1610 Marsalia Ave. (Korgan St.), Dallas, Dallas County,
Texas and at Jackevans (Woodall Frwy), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

234. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004849: Enforcement action for alleged violation
of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Cima Utility
Construction Company, Inc. at 1930 Tulane St. (Averill St.), Beaumont, Jefferson
County, Texas.

235. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005285: Enforcement action for alleged violation
of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by A-1 Excavating
at 17508 Regatta View Dr. (The Hollows at Northshore), Jamestown, Travis County,
Texas.

236. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004047: Enforcement action for alleged violation
of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by A's Utility Co. at
1180 E. Main (Woodlawn), Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.

237. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003897: Enforcement action for alleged violation
of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by J.A. Flores
Streetline Contractor at 1954 Sw 40th (Hobart), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

238. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003687: Enforcement action for alleged violation
of Commission rules for Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention by Centerline
Construction Utilities at 1509 Haymarket, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-RULES
ADOPTION

239. Notice of intent to review and re-adopt all rules in 16 Tex. Admin. Code Chapter
4, relating to Environmental Protection, in accordance with Texas Government Code,
82001.039, and amendments to 16 Tex. Admin. Code §84.204, 4.217, 4.223, 4.420,
4.620, and 4.626, relating to Definitions; General Permit Provisions; Permit Renewal;
Acceptance or Rejection of an Application; Permit for Surface Disposal; and
Recordkeeping, to make non-substantive corrections to cross-references to other rules
within Chapter 4; O&G Docket No. 20-0267950.

The Commission unanimously approved the staff recommendation.

240. New 16 Tex. Admin. Code §11.136, relating to Uranium Exploration Permit Fees;

SMRD 03-10.
The Commission unanimously approved the staff recommendation.
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ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS
EXECUTIVE OFFICE

241. Issues regarding emissions from oil and gas operations in the Barnett Shale gas
trend.

The Commission heard an update from Railroad Commission Executive Director John
Tintera.

242. Issues related to the Sunset Commission review of the Railroad Commission.
The Commission heard an update from Railroad Commission Executive Director John
Tintera. An additional conference was set for Friday, January 21, 2011 to further
discuss this item.

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION DIVISION

243. Authorization for the Deputy Executive Director to issue a notice of contingent
contact award for the Sickenius Phase 2 Abandoned Mine Land (AML) Regrade Project
and to award and execute the contract after receipt and legal review of bonds and
insurance documents.

The Commission unanimously approved the staff recommendation.

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

244. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state funds;
Requisition # 455-11-0333, for 11 wells located in Galveston County (District 03);
estimated value $313,891.

The Commission unanimously approved the staff recommendation.

245. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state funds;
Requisition # 455-11-194A, for 14 wells located in Franklin County (District 06);
estimated value $399,326.

The Commission unanimously approved the staff recommendation.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

246. Emergency Administrative Order issued by the Environmental Protection Agency,
Region VI, on December 7, 2010, In the Matter Of: Range Resources Corporation and
Range Production Company, Docket Number SDWA-06-2011-1208.

At 12:00 p.m. Chairman Williams announced that the Commission would convene in
executive session. The conference was recessed and moved to a closed meeting in
12-100 at 12:00 p.m.

The Executive Session was opened at 12:13 p.m. in Room 12-100. The Commission
reconvened in open session at 12:30 p.m.
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PUBLIC INPUT

247. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy
adopted on September 7, 2005.

The conference was adjourned at 12:31 p.m.
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